
 Term Dates and INSET days 2025/2026

Term First Day of Term for Students: Last Day of Term for Students: 

Autumn Term 1

 

Monday 8th September 2025  

(Year 7, 11 and Sixth Form only)

Tuesday 9th September 2025 

(All Year Groups)

Thursday 23rd October 2025

 

Autumn Term 2 Monday 3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025

Spring Term 1 Tuesday 6th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026

Spring Term 2  Monday 23rd February 2026 Thursday 26th March 2026

Summer Term 1 Monday 13th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026

Summer Term 2 Monday 1st June 2026 Thursday 23rd July 2026

Please note, INSET days & Planning Days may be subject to change.  

9/23/25, 2:08 PM Glossopdale School & Sixth Form - Term Dates

https://www.glossopdaleschool.org.uk/page/?title=Term+Dates&pid=55 1/2



INSET, Planning Days & Bank Holidays 2025 -2026 (School closed to students) 

INSET Day  Thursday 4th September 2025

INSET Day Friday 5th September 2025

INSET Day Friday 24th October 2025

INSET Day Friday 28th November 2025

INSET Day Monday 1st December 2025

Planning Day  Monday 5th January 2026

Planning Day  Friday 27th March 2026

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026

Planning Day  Monday 22nd June 2026
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